

Sullivan County

100 North Street Monticello, NY 12701

Legislation Text

File #: ID-5266, Version: 1

Narrative of Resolution:

INTRODUCED BY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE TO AUTHORIZE FIVE YEAR PROVIDER AGREEMENT WITH NYS DOH BEI TO COLLECT REVENUE FOR EI SERVICES

If Resolution requires expenditure of County Funds, provide the following information:

Amount to be authorized by Resolution: Reimbursement

Are funds already budgeted? Yes

Specify Compliance with Procurement Procedures: Once the contract is signed, PHS will comply with the county procurement policy and procedures regarding the purposes & needs of this contract.

WHEREAS, New York State Department of Health is responsible for fiscal administration of the Early Intervention Program at Sullivan County Public Health Services; and

WHEREAS, Sullivan County must enter into a provider agreement with the New York State Department of Health Bureau of Early Intervention to continue to collect revenue for early intervention coordination services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Manager is hereby authorized to execute a "Provider Agreement" and any other necessary agreements between Sullivan County and the New York State Department of Health Bureau of Early Intervention to collect revenue for early intervention coordination services for a five-year period beginning May 1, 2023; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form of such agreement(s) shall be approved by the Sullivan County Department of Law.